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State Engineering Staff 

Name Position Telephone No. E-mail Address Mailing Address 

John E. Andrews, P.E. State Conservation Engineer 720-544- 2834 
720-281-1324 cell 

john.andrews@co.usda.gov  Denver Federal Center 
Building 56, Room 2604 
PO Box 25426 
Denver, CO 80225-0426 Ray Marine, P.E. Civil Engineer - Irrigation 720-544- 2837 raymond.marine@co.usda.gov 

Duc Phung Hydraulic Engineer 720-544- 2835 duc.phung@co.usda.gov 

David Wolff, P.E. Agricultural Engineer 720-544- 2836 dave.wolff@co.usda.gov 

Rex Stambaugh, P.E. Civil Engineer - Design 720-544- 2811 rex.stambaugh@co.usda.gov 

David Droullard Civil Engineering Technician 720-544- 2816 david.droullar@co.usda.gov 

Al Albin Geologist 720-544- 2818 alton.albin@co.usda/gov 

Steven Yochum, P.E. Hydrologist/Civil Engineer 
Fort Collins FO 

970-295-5657 steven.yochum@co.usda.gov  2150 Centre Ave., Bldg. A, Suite 116  
Fort Collins, CO 80815-0447 
Fax: 970.295.5668       

 

Area 1 - Engineering Staff 

Name Position Telephone No. E-mail Address Mailing Address 

Gabriel Lucero Area Engineer 
Grand Junction AO 

970-243-5068 x127 
970-270-8108 cell 

gabriel.lucero@co.usda.gov  2738 Crossroads Blvd., Suite 104 
Grand Junction, CO  81506-8738 
Fax: 970-243-4269       

Robert Gallegos, P.E. Civil Engineer,  
Delta FO 

970-874-5726 x120 robert.gallegos@co.usda.gov  690 Industrial Blvd. 
Delta, CO  81416-2812 
Fax: 970-874-7768 Robert Molacek, P.E. Civil Engineer,  

Delta FO 
970-874-5726 x104 robert.molacek@co.usda.gov  

Pam Mora Agricultural Engineer,  
Glenwood Springs FO 

970-945-5494 x110 pamela.mora@co.usda.gov  258 Center Drive 
Glenwood Springs, CO  81601 
Fax: 970-945-0837 

Luke Gingerich Agricultural Engineer,  
Grand Junction FO 

970-242-4511 x 106 luke.gingerich@co.usda.gov  2738 Crossroads Blvd., Suite 104 
Grand Junction, CO  81506-8738 

Fax: 970-243-4269       

David Drewry Agricultural Engineer,  
Montrose FO 

970-249-8407 x 112 david.drewry@co.usda.gov  102 Par Place, Suite 4 
Montrose, CO 81401-4144 
Fax: 970-249-5718       

 

Area 2 - Engineering Staff 

Name Position Telephone No. E-mail Address Mailing Address 

Bernice Dyer Area Engineer 
Greeley AO 

970-330-0380 bernice.dyer@co.usda.gov  4407 29th St, Suite 300 
Greeley< CO  80634 
Fax: 970-330-4837       

Lynn Lovell, P.E. Agricultural Engineer 
Sterling FO 

970-522-7440 lynn.lovell@co.usda.gov  621 Iris Drive 
Sterling, CO  80751-4721 
Fax: 970-522-3528 

Deborah Rigo, P.E. Civil Engineer,  
Franktown FO 

303-688-3042 x103 deborah.rigo@co.usda.gov  7519 E Hwy 86, PO Box 688 
Franktown, CO  80116 
Fax: 303-660-3838 

 

Area 3 - Engineering Staff 

Name Position Telephone No. E-mail Address Mailing Address 

Michael Taylor Area Engineer 
La Junta AO 

719-384-5408 x106 michael.taylor@co.usda.gov  318 Lacey Avenue 
La Junta, CO  81050-2039 
Fax: 719-384-7869       

Brady McElroy, P.E. Agricultural Engineer 
Lamar FO 

719-336-3437 brady.mcelroy@co.usda.gov  3503 South Main Street 
Lamar, CO  81052-4336 
Fax: 719-336-2210 

Howard Clyma Agricultural Engineer, 
Pueblo FO 

719-543-8386 x114 howard.clyma@co.usda.gov  200 South Sante Fe Avenue 
Pueblo, CO  81003-4225 
Fax: 719-545-4835 

 

Area 4 - Engineering Staff 

Name Position Telephone No. E-mail Address Mailing Address 

Rodney D. Clark, P.E. Area Engineer 
Alamosa AO 

719-589-6432 
719-588-5554 cell 

rodney.clark@co.usda.gov  101 South Craft Drive, Suite B 
Alamosa, CO  81101 
Fax: 719-589-3486       

Rosanna Leos Civil Engineer 
Cortez FO 

970-565-9045 x 112 rosanna.leos@co.usda.gov  628 West 5th Street 
Cortez, CO  81321-4045 
Fax: 970-565-8797 

Laurie A. Clark, P.E. Agricultural Engineer, 
Monte Vista FO 

719-582-5114 laurie.clark@co.usda.gov  0881 North Highway 285,  PO Box 230 
Monte Vista, CO  81144-0230 
Fax: 719-852-3835 

 


